05-18-2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

PATENTS ONL TO TO BE TO THE PATENTS ONL TO THE PATENTS ONLY TO THE PATENTS ONLY

BIRI (1984) MBAHA (1984) (BATI ALBIT (BRI) (BRI) BIRIT BIRI (BRI) (BRI)			V
102747067	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giorgio PALU See 1 in Addendum	1-7-03	Name and address of receiving Name: <u>UNIVERSITA' DEGL</u> Internal Address:	LI STUDI DI PADOVA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes I No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: See Attachn	nent
Other			
		City:State	:Zip:
Execution Date: May 20, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to	• •	INUTT347 lication, the execution date of the ap	polication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:
_		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAR		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: N		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
JAY S. CINAMON Name of Person Signin		Signature 1	.1/7/03
•	·	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Date
		r choos, accomments, and documents.	·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0574

10/477347 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 7 NOV 2003

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Modesto CARLI
- Teresa PECERE
- Giuseppe ZAGOTTO

Receiving Party(ies) Street Address:

Via VIII Febraio 1848 N. 2

I-35122, PADOVA ITALY

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0575

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Giorgio PALU', Modesto CARLI, Teresa PECERE, Giuseppe ZAGOTTO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in		
(a) Patent Number	dated	
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by	the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled	
ALOE-EMODIN DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE I	N THE TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC PATHOLOGIES	
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, s Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and all foreign countries on said improvements.	States and all other foreign countries on any of said	
The Assignee may apply for and receive the the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute a powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection Assignee or its successors.	known to it relating to the improvements and the ne Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable	
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full ri and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreen to other by the undersigned.	ght to convey the rights and property described herein nent affecting such rights and property has been made	
	ASSIGNOR	
Dated: May 20, 2002	By Giorgio PALU' By Modesto CARLI Control By Giorgio PALU' By Modesto CARLI	
	By Teresa PECERE 10000 Feet 1	
	By Giuseppe ZAGOTTO from Zaget	
The undersigned declares that he(she) was prindividual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will f	personally present and did see the above-named for the purposes set forth herein.	
	By Wandlo uni	
	Name Sicvant LORFNRI Address PIAZZA NAPOKI 17	
	Address YMXZA WAYDC 1 17	

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0576

35142 PADOUA - TTACY